1.4 The bidder has to submit (Photocopies) the Firm Registration Certificate. 

1.5 The bidder has to submit the Undertaking by Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) on 

OEM’s letterhead (in original) as per Annexure-VI. 

1.6 Tender Fee of Rs.1770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Only) and Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only). 

2. General Terms and Conditions (GTC): 

2.1 The quoted price shall include taxes (if any), other levy payable, all freight, packing & 

forwarding, transportation, loading & unloading, custom duty, excise duty & other duties, other